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placed on the Table of the House, and if the hon. Member, thereafter, puts me questions, I shall be able to give additional information.

.Shri G. B. Khedkar: May I know whether these rates will be uniform labour rates or different according to categories of labour, such as wheat and rice, etc.?

Shri V. V. Giri: It depends upon the circumstances and the various States have to go into the details of these matters and fix «§p minimum wage rates.

Shri Veeraswamy: May 1 know why not the Central Government of India enforce the Minimum Wages Act in the whole of India?

Mr. Speaker: He need not reply to that question.

| (fRafa)

*300, =t Tt : 7 Fforsy
FAT TN Y 7T IS B FAOF G

(F) ¢z Fam fod Wi
VU F W RRIF T a7 L
qegR AT 4T,

(®) AT ¥ TG AT F AT
N T 4§, AR

() w5 atrar e gF weEw
¥ gEE A ffew § gOR 7R ¥
fod 77 waT fRd sr @ P

JUuTE (EXPORT)

[#200. Shri Balmiki: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state: .

(a) the names of countries to which jute was exported during the period
May, 1951 to May, 1952;

(b) the demand for jute goods outside India; and
¥ (c) what efforts are being made to improve the quality of jute goods in view of this demand?]

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):

(a) No raw jute was permitted for export.
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(b) The demand for jute goods outside India varies from year to year.
It depends on several factors, such as, the size of crops in the main grain producing countries, the movement of foodgrains in the world, the extent of bulk packing, availability of other packing materials and the price of such materials in comparison with the price of jute bags. Subject to these, the demand for jute goods outside India would be about 1,300,000 tons to 1,500,000 tons.

(c) The quality of Indian jute goods has been generally accepted as good.
Continuous research on the subject is being carried on in the laboratories of the Indian Jute Mills Association.
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[Shri Balmiki: Is it a fact that America has stopped placing orders for Indian jute and if so, what are the reasons therefor?]

Shri T. T. Krishnamachari: There has undoubtedly been a slowing down of demand from the United States as well as from other parts of the world, partly due to stock piling.
As I said in reply to another question in this House one section of purchasers in the U.S.A. namely, the United States Army Corps had placed orders for hessian and bags with people in Europe, because the price differential was operating against us on account of our export duty. That defect has now been remedied and it is understood that orders from such sources will ultimately come to India.

Shri Tushar Chatterjea: May I know whether there is any demand for jute goods from the U.S.S.R. and China?

Shri T.T. Krishnamachari: So far as any trade on a Government to Government basis with US.S.R. is concerned, it has been on the basis of barter. For whatever we wanted, we gave something in return and sometimes that happened to be in jute goods. I have no information with regard to the demand from China.

Shri Nambiar: May I know whether. if there is a demand, we are prepared to supply to China.....,

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. That would be hypothetical

